attorney, who is an active member of the Gregon State Bar, a bank, trust company region or the United States, a title insurance company authorized to insure title to real lates or any agency thereof, or an escrow agent licensed under ORS 696 505 to 696 585

NOTE: The Trust Deed Act provides that the trustee hereunder must be either an attai or savings and loan association authorized to do business under the laws of Oregon property of this state, its subsidiaries, affiliates, agents or branches, the United States

pellate court shall adjudge reasonable as the beneficiary's or trustee's attor-ney's fees on such appeal. It is mutually aftered that: 8. In the event that any portion or all of said property shall be taken under the right of eminer down portion or all of said property shall be taken inder the right of eminer down or condemnation henches are shall be taken or applied by it is not require that all or any portion of the mount spatial to pay all reasonable costs, expenses and attorney's fees necessarily paid or both in the first upon any reasonable costs and expenses and attorney's lees being in such proceedings, and the balance applied upon the indetications secured berefit and appellate courts, necessarily paid or incurred by bene-bring in such proceedings, and the balance applied upon the indetications secured hereby; and granter afteres, at its con expense in take such actions being required and the balance applied upon the indetications and execute such instruments as shall be necessary in obtaining such actions pensation, promptly upon beneficiary's request. 9. At any time and from time to time upon written request of bene-ticiary; payment of its lees and presentation of this deed and the note for the liability of any person for the payment of the indebtedness, frustee may

then, at the beneficiary's option, all obligations secured by this instead of the property is not currently used for agricul To protect the security of this trust deed, flantor agrees. To above described real property is not currently used for agricul T. To protect the security of this trust deed, flantor agrees. To protect preserve and on this trust deed, flantor agrees. To comply with the dural costs incode constructed, and costs and the security of the dural costs incode constructed and costs and the security of the dural costs incode constructed and vorkmanike destroyed thereon, and improvement which and in good and workmanike destroyed thereon, and improvement which is and to pay the third security of the dural costs incode constructed, and destroyed thereon, and improvement which and in the security of the dural costs incode constructed and costs. To comply with the dural costs incode constructed and costs and to pay the third state. To prove and sect in and to pay the third cost costs incode costs and the pay the third cost costs and the pay the to the cost and the pay the to the pay the to the cost and the pay the to the

of the successor trustee. 17. Trustee accepts this trust when this deed, duly executed and acknowledged is made a public reviral as provided by law. Trustee is mit obligated to notify any party here oil pending sale under any other deed of trust or of any action or proceeding in which grantor, beneficiary or trustee shall be a party unless such action or proceeding is brought by trustee

10 Reneticiary may from time to time appoint a successf of such autoint. 10 Reneticiary may from time to time appoint a successf of succe with the appointment, and without successf trustee appointed here under Upon such appointment, and without successf trustee appointed here under Upon such appointment, and without successful to the successf under Upon such appointment, and without successful to the successf and substitution shall be made by written instrument executed by herebiciary, which the property is assumed, shall be conclusive provided by therebiciary of the successor trustee.

the grantor and beneliciary, may purchase at the sale, trustee, our including 15. When trustee sells pursuant to the powers provided herein, trustee shall apply the proceeds of sale to payment of (1) the expenses of sale, in cluding the comparison of the trustee and a transmitte harge he trustee attorney. (2) for the obligation secured by the trust dend (3) to all person having recented them subsequent to the micros disk (5) to all person dend as then interests may depend of the obligation of the trustee surpling it and, to the granter or to he supress of the trustee in the trust surpling.

toketner wan trustees and attorney's tees not exceeding the amounts provided by law. 14. Otherwise, the sale shall be held on the date and at the time and place designated in the notice of sale or the time to which said the time be posponed as provided by law. The trustee may sell said property either in one parcel or in separate and shall sell the parcel or parcels at shall deliver to the purchase its deed in form as required by law conveying plied. The recitas in the deed of any matters of a carshy expression in the granter and be unified of any particles of tact shall be conclusive proof the granter and beneficiary, may purchase at the sale.

the manner provided in ORS 86.7.35 to 86.795. 13. After the trustee has commenced loreclosure by advertisement and sale, and at any time prior to 5 days before the date the trustee conducts the sale, the grantor or any other default consists of a failure to pay, when due, the default or defaults. If the default consists of a failure to pay, when due, entire amount due at the inter of the cure other than such portion as would being cured may be cured by tendering the other default that is capable of defaults, the person so first the performance required under the being cured may be cured by tendering the other default that is capable of defaults, the person effecting the cure shall pay to the beneficiary all costs together with trustees and attorney's less not exceeding the amounts provided 14. Otherwise, the sale shall be held on the date and et the time.

<text><text><text><list-item>

note of even date herewith, payable to beneficiary or order and made by grantor, the final payment of principal and interest hereof, if not sooner paid, to be due and payable JANUARY 9 The date of maturity of the debt secured by this instrument is the date, stated above, on which the final installment of said note becomes due and payable. In the event the within described property, or any part thereof, or any interest therein is sold, acreed to said note then, at the beneficiary's option, all obligations secured by this instrument, irrespective of the maturity dates expressed to be herein, shall become immediately due and payable. The above described real property is not currently used for agricultural, timber or grazing purposes.

together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances and all other rights thereunto belonging or in anywise now or herealter appertaining, and the rents, issues and profits thereof and all fixtures now or hereafter attached to or used in connec-tion with said real estate. FOR THE PURPOSE OF SECURING PERFORMANCE of each agreement of grantor herein contained and payment of the ONF HINDDED THIDTY\_ETVE THOUGAND AND NO/100 HITH DICHTS TO ENTIDE ADVANCES SUM OF DENELING PERFORMANCE of each agreement of grantor herein contained and payment of an of ONE HUNDRED THIRTY-FIVE. THOUSAND AND NO/100------WITH RIGHTS TO FUTURE ADVANCES

Grantor irrevocably grants, bargains, sells and conveys to trustee in trust, with power of sale, the property KI ΔΜΔΤΗ KLAMATH County, Oregon, described as: SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT A

.....

0170-17551 Vol MS

TRUST DEED

as Beneficiary,

as Grantor, .....

08

87 JIN 15 PH 2

in

FORM No. 881—Oregan Trust Deed Series

70485

SOUTH VALLEY STATE BANK

330

, 19.87., between

THIS TRUST DEED, made this 9TH day of JANUARY RICHARD R. BATSELL AND KATHERINE A. BATSELL AS TENANTS WILLIAM P. BRANDSNESS

-TRUST DEED

....., as Trustee, and

.....

831 The grantor covenants and agrees to and with the beneficiary and those claiming under him, that he is lawfully seized in fee simple of said described real property and has a valid, unencumbered title thereto and that he will warrant and forever defend the same against all persons whomsoever. This deed applies to, inures to the benefit of and binds all parties hereto, their heirs, legatees, devisees, administrators, executors, personal representatives, successors and assigns. The term beneficiary shall mean the holder and owner, including pledgee, of the contract secured hereby, whether or not named as a beneficiary herein. In construing this deed and whenever the context so requires, the masculine gender includes the terminine and the neuter, and the singular number includes the plural. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said grantor has hereunto set his hand the day and year first above written. t his hand the us, fuilard R. Batsell RICHARD R. BATSELL KATHERINE A. BATSELL KATHERINE A. BATSELL \*MPORTANT NDTICE: Delete, by lining out, whichever warranty (a) or (b) is not applicable; if warranty (a) is applicable and the beneficiary is a creditor jas.such word is defined in the Truth-in-Lending Act and Regulation Z, the beneficiary MUST comply with the Act and Regulation by making required disclosures; for this purpose use Stevens-Ness Form No. 1319, or equivalent. if compliance with the Act is not required, disregard this notice. S 1 It the signer of the above is a corporation, use the form of adviouladgement opposite.) STATE OF OREGON. STATE OF OREGON. County of KLAMATH County of ..... This instrument was acknowledged before me on This instrument was acknowledged before me on JANUARY 9 ,19 87, by RICHARD R. BATSELL AND 19 , by . as KATHERINE A. BATSELL of hunte & Degeller Notary Public for Oregon Notary Public for Oregon (SÉAL) (SEAL) My commission expires: 9/12/19 My commission expires: REQUEST FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE To be used only when abligations have been paid. TO: , Trustee The undersigned is the legal owner and holder of all indebtedness secured by the foregoing trust deed. All sums secured by said trust deed have been fully paid and satisfied. You hereby are directed, on payment to you of any sums owing to you under the terms of said trust deed or pursuant to statute, to cancel all evidences of indebtedness secured by said trust deed (which are delivered to you herewith together with said trust deed) and to reconvey, without warranty, to the parties designated by the terms of said trust deed the estate now held by you under the same. Mail reconveyance and documents to DATED: Beneficiary not lose or destroy this Trust Dood OR THE NOTE which it socures. Both must be delivered to the trustee for cancellation before reconveyance will be made. TRUST DEED STATE OF OREGON, ss. (FORM No. 881) County of ...... LAW PUB. CO., PO I certify that the within instrument was received for record on the ..... day ot ..... o'clock ..... M., and recorded at ..... in book/reel/volume Ng. ..... on SPACE RESERVED Grantor FOR page ..... or/as fee/file/instrument/microfilm/reception No....., RECORDER'S USE Record of Mortgages of said County. Witness my hand and seal of **Beneficiary** County affixed. AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO SOUTH VALLEY STATE BANK 5215 SOUTH SIXTH STREET TLE KLAMATH FALLS, OREGON 97603 By. ..... Deputy

PARCEL 2

The West one-half of Lot 4 in Block 7, FIRST ADDITION TO PINECROVE PONDEROSA, according to the official plat thereof on file in the office of the County Clerk of Klamath County, Oregon.

## PARCEL 4

A portion of Lots 15 through 18 in Block 6, ST. FRANCIS PARK, in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon, described as follows: Beginning at the Northwest corner of Lot 18 of Block 6 in St. Francis Park and running thence South along the West line of said lot, 46 feet 8 inches to an iron pin which marks the true point of beginning; thence East to an iron pin on the East line of Lot 15 in said Block 6 which is 46'8 South from the Northeast corner of said Lot 15; thence South along the East line of said Lot 15 a distance of 46'8 to an iron pin; thence West to an iron pin on the West line of Lot 18 which is South along said West line a distance of 46'8 from the point of beginning; thence North along the West line of said Lot 18 to the point of beginning, all being the center 46'8 of Lots 15 through 18 in Block 6 in St. Francis Park.

fichard A. Battell Latterine d. Fretanic

## STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss.

Filed	for record at reques	t of							the	16th	day
of	January	A.D., 19	<u>87</u> at _	2:08	o'clock _	P	_M.,	and duly	recorded in	VolM	87,
	of <u>Mortgages</u>				on Page830						
	FEE \$13.00 Evelyn Biehn ; County Clerk By Desnetha Apetrick							k ,			
FEE	\$13.00				By	/ -	Jen	netha	A per	och	

832